07-23-1999

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

101099430



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Assignment of Security Agreement
Conveying Party  Name Silicon Valley Bank	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  12081998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Goldman International Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) c/o Sky Capital Management,	Inc.
Address (line 2) 19500 Pruneridge Avenue Apt.	10309
Address (line 3) Cupertino	CA/USA 95014
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  X  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	British Virgin Islands
/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000284 75241381 FOR O	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 200.00 OF	
	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-	161	8B
Expires 06/	30/99		

ľ

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEWARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Thomas Tong
Address (line 1)	Sky Capital Management, Inc.
Address (line 2)	19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309
Address (line 3)	Cupertino, CA 95014
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 494-0900
Name	Francis X. Ferrer
Address (line 1)	Mahl Rehon Walworth & Roberts
Address (line 2)	Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 550
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95143
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75/241,38	
75/241,38	75/21 <b>4,</b> 588
75/241,27	79 75/164,109 75/157,070
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #9
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Number:
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature
To to	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
	X. Ferrer $\sqrt{\frac{1}{20}}$
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC AGENT**

Sky Capital Management, Inc. whose postal address is 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309 Cupertino, CA 95014 is hereby designated Goldman International Corporation's domestic representative upon whom notice or proceedings affecting the recordation of the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be served.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Thomas Tong Sky Capital Management, Inc. 19500 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. 10309 Cupertino, CA 95014

ľ

GOLDMAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Michael Hsu

Title: Most letter

L:\Goldman\Gigalabs\Doc\Agent\Agent 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0370

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") made as of the 8th day of December, 1998 by Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (the "Assignor") in favor of Goldman International Corp. (the "Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 8, 1997 by and between Gigalabs, Inc. and Assignor and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office on August 4, 1997, as file number 100516191 at Reel 1619 at Page 0775.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without reference to conflict of laws rules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first set forth above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

CTT	TO	ANI	<b>T</b> 7 A	TT	TO XZ	DA	NITZ
> i i	ж.	UN	VA	1.1	$\mathbf{F}\mathbf{Y}$	ВA	NK

Title:

ASSIGNEE

GOLDMAN INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Name: CHIH-HWA TONG

## **ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of County of Santa Claus	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
before me, personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	[] INDIVIDUAL(S) (CORPORATE / OFFICER(S) / TITLE(S) [] PARTNER(S) [] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [] TRUSTEE(S) [] SUBSCRIBING WITNESS [] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR [] OTHER:
Witness my hand and official seal.	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY (156)
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	MICHELLE D. GIANNINI Commission # 1095315 Notary Public — California Sonta Clara County
ALL DUDDOOF A OKNOW!	My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2000
ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of CA	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
State of CA County of Santa Clara  On 6/24/99 before me, Rover + J. May, Abim Philic personally appeared  Chin - Hwa Tone [] personally known to me  -OR- (A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  [ INDIVIDUAL(S) [ CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) [ PARTNER(S) [ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [ TRUSTEE(S) [ SUBSCRIBING WITNESS [ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0372